
Reynolds Elementary School
March/April 2024

Around the building….
We have had a busy few 
weeks!  100 days of school!  
Sledding!  Reading in the sun!  
Hands on learning!



Mark your calendar:

Youth Art Month - check the daily calendar

3/25: Community Cafe at Baker HS 
6pm-8pm

3/29: School Closed

4/8: Student dismissal at 12:30pm

4/10: No School for students

4/18: No Afterschool Enrichment

4/19 - 4/26: School Closed

5/9: Get Ready for K night

Character traits we looked at over the last few weeks: 
forgiveness, cheering others’ success, love, love of 
learning, OPM, and perspective.   

Talk as a family about how 
these traits are valuable! 

Main Office: 315-638-6124
Principal: Melissa Chiodo mchiodo@bville.org
School Secretary: Tina Abraham tabraham@bville.org
Attendance: Susan Pompo spompo@bville.org
School Nurse: Judy Tack: 315-638-6126, Jtack@bville.org
School Psychologist: Sheryl Quinn squinn@bville.org
Social Worker: Kristen Foote kfoote@bville.org
Guidance Counselor: Kelly Metcalf, kmetcalf@bville.org

Helpful Links:
March PreK lunch menu
March K-5 lunch menu
Breakfast menu

Congratulations to Bus 55
VIP Bus of the Month!  

Pajama Friday all month for all 
students who ride Bus 55!

Reynolds Elementary Student Council joined forces 
with Baker High School students to help those in 
need in El Salvador.

3rd, 4th and 5th grade members of the student council 
worked together to create posters and flyers and 
asked for help from the Reynolds Elementary families. 
They were asking for gently used children's shoes to 
give to Baker High School students.

Baker students, under the supervision of teacher Jen 
Fasulo, traveled to El Salvador to bring medical supplies 
and serve some incredibly poor villages. The shoes 
collected were given to those in need.

The student council members also created cards for 
the Baker students wishing them well on their trip. We 
hope to plan a Google Meet in the future after their trip 
so the student council members can meet the Baker 
students and talk about their trip.

3rd grade 4th grade 5th grade

ELA: 4/30 & 5/1 ELA: 5/2 & 5/3 ELA: 4/30 & 5/1

Math: 5/6 & 5/7 Math: 5/8 & 5/9 Science: 5/3

Math: 5/6 & 5/7

New York State Testing Schedule
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